

Legislation Text

File #: RES NO. 20-20, Version: 1

A Resolution adopting the City of Lee's Summit Community Ignite Strategic Plan Implementation Plan.

<u>Issue/Request:</u> Adoption of the Ignite Strategic Plan Implementation Report.

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move to adopt A Resolution adopting the City of Lee's Summit Community Ignite Strategic Plan Implementation Plan.

Background:

Ignite Strategic Plan C4 Implementation Teams presented their final implementation plan matrices to the community at the September 1st City Council meeting.

Stephen A. Arbo, City Manager